

The Radicati Group Releases "Email Statistics Report, 2023-2027"

New report provides key statistics on email adoption by Businesses and Consumers

PALO ALTO, CA, US, November 1, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- For Immediate Release

"

Email use continues to see strong growth as it is essential to the entire Internet experience"

Sara Radicati

Contact:

admin@<u>radicati</u>.com The Radicati Group, Inc.

The Radicati Group releases "Email Statistics Report, 2023-2027" a new market study which provides data and key statistics on business and consumer adoption of Email and Mobile Email. The study includes data on the number of

business and consumer users and accounts, user demographics, four-year forecasts for onpremises and cloud email accounts, breakouts by business size, vertical industry, email traffic volumes, average number of daily emails sent and received per user, email storage data, and more.

According to the report, the number of worldwide email users, including both business and consumer users, will grow from over 4.3 billion in 2023 to over 4.8 billion by 2027. Email use continues to see strong growth with both consumer and business users, as it is an integral part of the overall Internet experience and an email account (i.e., email address) is required to sign up to any kind online activity, including social networking sites, instant messaging and any other form of online presence.

To order a copy of the study, or for additional information about our market research programs, please email us at admin@radicati.com or visit our web site at http://www.radicati.com.

About The Radicati Group, Inc.

The Radicati Group covers all aspects of email, security, social media, instant messaging, information archiving, regulatory compliance, mobile, web services, unified communications, and more. The company provides both quantitative and qualitative information, including detailed market size, installed base and forecast information on a worldwide basis, as well as detailed country breakouts.

The Radicati Group advises corporate organizations to assist them in selecting the right products to fit their business needs, and also works with vendors to define the best strategic direction for their products. The Radicati Group also works with investment firms on a worldwide basis to identify and assess new investment opportunities.

Admin The Radicati Group, Inc +1 650-322-8059 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/628658074 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.